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IMPORTS OF WHEAT AND WHEAT FLOUR INTO THE UNITED 
KINGDOM, 1888, 1889 AND 1890. 

COUNTEIES. 

United States 
Russia 
British India 
Germany 
Austrian territories.. 
Australasia 
Canada 
Chili. 
Roumania 
Egypt. 
Bulgaria 
Denmark 
Turkey 
France 
Argentine Republic . 
Spain 
Other countries 

Total. 

1888. 
56,638,161 
40,583,248 
15,243,674 
8,700,981 
4,778,011 
4,441,670 
3,865,760 
2,773,607 
2,646,379 
1,375,845 

547,249 
448,801 
300,487 
268,288 

816 
93 

3,732,502 

146,345,572 

Bushels. 

1889. 
59,872,616 
40,440,328 
17,207,314 
7,968,386 
6,020,897 
2,717,781 
5,456,643 
1,069,512 
5,301,514 

608,080 
1,184,312 

316,639 
1,247,449 

489,737 

,476 

150,378,684 

1890. 
62,413,667 
36,687,329 
17,008,286 
4,309,903 
3,452,112 
5,994,800 
4,458,477 

8,710,894' 
794,183 
655,508 
157,755 

1,686.559 
258,962 

5,315,697 

729,809 

152,633,942 

Wheat 395. The figures given below of the wheat crop of the world in 1889, 
crop of the jggQ a n ( j J891 are, with the exception of those for Canada, from re-
1889,1890 ports of the United States Department of Agriculture,* and are partly 
and 1891. official and partly estimated. 

WHEAT CROP OF THE WORLD IN 1889, 1890 AND 1891. 

COUNTRIES. Winchester Bushels. 

North America— 
United States 
Canada 

South America— 
Argentine Republic . 
Chili 

Europe— 
Austria 
Hungary 
Belgium 
Bulgaria 
Denmark 
France 
Germany . 
Great Britain 

1889. 

490,560,000 
30,871,656 

11,350,000 
12,768,750 

42,000,000 
94,020,333 
19,000,000 

5,000,000 
316,268,369 
82,000,000 
75,576,383 

1890. 

399,262,000 
40,527,562 

41,703,683 
18,567,360 

51,440,667 
165,345,000 
19,573,075 

5,776,512 
338,902,124 
94,899,840 
75,666,617 

1891. 

611,780,000 
61,592,822 

33,069,000 
14,187,500 

41,143,750 
126,268,750 
14,187,500 
40,022,976 
3,713,472 

232,360,236 
126,254,663 
74,400,714 

* March, 1890; April, 1891; March, 1892. 


