## CHAPTER VI.

COUNTRIES.	Bushels.				
	1888.	1889.	1890.		
United States	56,638,161	59,872,616	62,413,667		
Russia	40,583,248	40,440,328	36,687,329		
British India	15,243,674	17,207,314	17,008,286		
Germany	8,700,981	7,968,386	4,309,903		
Austrian territories.	4,778,011	6,020,897	3,452,112		
Australasia	4,441,670	2,717,781	5,994,800		
Canada	3,865,760	5,456,643	4,458,477		
Chili	2,773,607	1,069,512			
Roumania	2,646,379	5,301,514	8,710,894		
Egypt	1,375,845	608,080	794,183		
Bulgaria	547,249	1,184,312	655,508		
Denmark	448,801	316,639	157,755		
Turkey	300,487	1,247,449	1,686,559		
France	268,288	489,737	258,962		
Argentine Republic	816		5,315,697		
Spain	93				
Other countries	3,732,502	477,476	729,809		
Total	146,345,572	150,378,684	152,633,943		

## IMPORTS OF WHEAT AND WHEAT FLOUR INTO THE UNITED KINGDOM, 1888, 1889 AND 1890.

Wheat 1889, 1890 and 1891.

395. The figures given below of the wheat crop of the world in 1889, crop of the 1890 and 1891 are, with the exception of those for Canada, from re-world, 1889, 1890 ports of the United States Department of Agriculture,\* and are partly official and partly estimated.

WHEAT (	CROP	OF	THE	WORLD	IN	1889,	1890	AND	1891.
---------	------	----	-----	-------	----	-------	------	-----	-------

COUNTRIES.	Winchester Bushels.				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1889.	1890.	1891.		
North America-	100 800 000	000 000 000 1	011 750 000		
United States	490,560,000	399,262,000	611,780,000		
Canada	30,871,656	40,527,562	61,592,822		
South America-					
Argentine Republic	11.350.000	41,703,683	33,069,000		
Chili	12,768,750	18,567,360	14,187,500		
Europe-					
Austria	42,000,000	51,440,667	41, 143, 750		
	94,020,333	165,345,000	126,268,750		
Hungary.	19,000,000	19,573,075	14,187,500		
Belgium			40,022,976		
Bulgaria	~ 000 000	5.776.512	3,713,472		
Denmark	5,000,000				
France	316,268,369	338,902,124	232,360,236		
Germany	82,000,000	94,899,840	126,254,663		
Great Britain	75,576,383	75,666,617	74,400,714		

\* March, 1890; April, 1891; March, 1892.